received by the Commissioner of Bridges at 
the above office until 12 o'clock noon on 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 1912, 
for a lease of the premises known as Ware-
house No. 2, in Block "A," under the Manhat-
tan Approach to the Brooklyn Bridge, for a 
period of one year, at an upset price of One 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) per 
annum. 

• 

BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 
First District—Comprising First, Second, Third, 

Fourth, Fifth, Sixth, Tenth and Twelfth Wards, 
and that portion of the Eleventh Ward beginning 
at the intersection of the centre lines of Hudson 
and Myrtle avenues, thence along the centre line

[...]

THE NEW YORK CITY FARM COLONY, 
BOROUGH OF RICHMOND, THE CITY OF 
NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
entire work and the full performance of the con-
tract is two hundred and fifty (250) consecutive 
calendar days. 

The surety required will be Seventy-five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank H. Quinby, Ar-
chitect, 99 Nassau st., Borough of Manhattan,

[...]

TION AND COMPLETION OF A KITCHEN 
AND DINING HALL FOR TUBERCULOSIS 
PATIENTS, METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL 
DISTRICT, BLACKWELLS ISLAND, THE 
CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work and the full performance of 
the contract is two hundred and sixty-five (265) 
consecutive working days. 

The surety required will be Sixty Thousand 
Dollars ($60,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be

[...]

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE EREC-
TION AND COMPLETION OF PSYCHO-
PATHIC WARD OBSERVATION BUILDING, 
AT THE KINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL, BOR-
OUGH OF -BROOKLYN, THE CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred and seventy-five (175) consecutive 
working days. 

The surety required will be Thirty-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($35.000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be

[...]

ON BULLION ST., BE-
TWEEN KINGSLAND AND DEBEVOISE 
AVES., BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, THE 
CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work will be two hundred and fifty (250) con-
secutive working days. 

The security required will be One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank J. Helmle, Archi-
tect, 190 Montague st., Borough of Brooklyn,

[...]

The time allowed for doing and completing all 
the work included under this contract will be 
not more than one hundred and fifty (150) con-
secutive calendar days from date of mailing 
notice that the Comptroller has attached his 
signature to the contract. The surety required 
will be Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded as soon thereafter as practicable, ac-
cording to law. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Contract Clerk, entrance 400 E. 29th st., 
Borough of Manhattan. 

JOHN W. BRANNAN, President of the

[...]

QUIRED FOR ERECTION AND COMPLE- 

ION OF A COMFORT STATION FOR 
MEN AND WOMEN, LOCATED AT THE 
SOUTH END OF COOPER PARK, 7TH ST. 
AND 3D AVE. 

The amount of security required is Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($10,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. 

Certified check or cash to the value of Five 
Hundred Dollars must accompany bid. 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of